PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

RT45 - Hi-Vis Polycotton

Service Trousers

Collection: High Visibility Workwear
Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: 80% Polyester, 20%
Cotton 280g

Product information

A traditionally styled poly-cotton work trousers.
Two-band HiVisTex tape above the knee
ensures EN ISO 20471 class 2 certification, as
well as the rail specification RIS-3279-TOM.

Standards

EN ISO 20471 Class 2
RIS 3279 TOM Issue 2 (Orange Only)

Portwest Clothing Ltd ~ Fieldsend Business Park ~ Thurnscoe, Rotherham ~ S63 OJF ~ United Kingdom (11-May-2023)
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High Visibility Workwear
Combining safety and style, fabrics within our
hi-vis workwear ranges are made from a
premium durable polyester/cotton. These
fabrics offer variations in weight and
composition. The bright fluorescent capabilities
of Portwests fabrics combined with the
garments retro reflective stripes offers the
highest possible visibility in poor light or
adverse weather conditions.

High Visibility
Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing
meets stringent requirements in both design
and construction, to ensure compliance with the
latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards.
Innovative and technical, our High Visibility
range is ideal for those who will not
compromise on style, comfort, protection and
performance.

Features

- Durable polycotton fabric with Texpel stain
resistant finish

- Reflective tape for increased visibility
- 3 pockets for ample storage

- Jetted back pocket

- Side access pockets

- Elasticated back waist for a secure fit
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RT45 - Hi-Vis Polycotton Service Trousers
Commodity Code: 6203431100

Test House

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd
Bracetown Business Park

D15 YN2P, Ireland
Cert No: 2777/14929-01/E00-00

Wash Care
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Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
RT450RRXS
RT450RRS
RT450RRM
RT450RRL
RT450RRXL
RT450RRXXL
RT450RRXXXL
RT450RR4XL
RT450RR5XL

Colour

Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange

Orange

Orange

(Notified Body No.: NB: 2777)

MAX
50x

Weight(Kg)
0.5400
0.5600
0.5780
0.6040
0.6400
0.6440
0.6600
0.6800
0.7280

Cubic(m?®)
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518

EAN13

5036108163571
5036108163557
5036108163540
5036108163533
5036108163564
5036108163588
5036108163595
5036108163526
5036108217953

DUN14

15036108732811
15036108638045
15036108638038
15036108638021
15036108638052
15036108638069
15036108638076
15036108705174
15036108705181




