

### PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

# RT45 - Hi-Vis Polycotton Service Trousers

Collection: High Visibility Workwear

Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: 80% Polyester, 20%

Cotton 280g

## **Product information**

A traditionally styled poly-cotton work trousers. Two-band HiVisTex tape above the knee ensures EN ISO 20471 class 2 certification, as well as the rail specification RIS-3279-TOM.

## **Standards**

EN ISO 20471 Class 2 RIS 3279 TOM Issue 2 (Orange Only)



# **High Visibility Workwear**

Combining safety and style, fabrics within our hi-vis workwear ranges are made from a premium durable polyester/cotton. These fabrics offer variations in weight and composition. The bright fluorescent capabilities of Portwests fabrics combined with the garments retro reflective stripes offers the highest possible visibility in poor light or adverse weather conditions.

# **High Visibility**

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style, comfort, protection and performance.

#### **Features**

- Durable polycotton fabric with Texpel stain resistant finish
- Reflective tape for increased visibility
- 3 pockets for ample storage
- Jetted back pocket
- · Side access pockets
- Elasticated back waist for a secure fit





## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

# RT45 - Hi-Vis Polycotton Service Trousers Commodity Code: 6203431100

**Test House** 

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd (Notified Body No.: NB: 2777)

Bracetown Business Park

D15 YN2P, Ireland

Cert No: 2777/14929-01/E00-00

## **Wash Care**



# **Carton Dimensions/Weight**

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m³)	EAN13	DUN14
RT45ORRXS	Orange	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.5400	0.0518	5036108163571	15036108732811
RT45ORRS	Orange	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.5600	0.0518	5036108163557	15036108638045
RT45ORRM	Orange	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.5780	0.0518	5036108163540	15036108638038
RT45ORRL	Orange	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.6040	0.0518	5036108163533	15036108638021
RT45ORRXL	Orange	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.6400	0.0518	5036108163564	15036108638052
RT45ORRXXL	Orange	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.6440	0.0518	5036108163588	15036108638069
RT45ORRXXXL	Orange	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.6600	0.0518	5036108163595	15036108638076
RT45ORR4XL	Orange	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.6800	0.0518	5036108163526	15036108705174
RT45ORR5XL	Orange	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.7280	0.0518	5036108217953	15036108705181

